The unaudited pro forma information presented does not necessarily reflect the results of operations that would have
resulted had the acquisition been completed at the beginning of the applicable periods presented, nor does it indicate
the results of operations in future periods.
The pro forma purchase accounting adjustments related to loans and leases, deposits, securities sold under repurchase
agreements and other borrowed funds are being accreted or amortized into income using methods that approximate a
level yield over their respective estimated lives. Purchase accounting adjustments related to identifiable intangibles are
being amortized and recorded as noninterest expense over their respective estimated lives using accelerated methods.
The pro forma consolidated condensed statements of income do not reflect any adjustments to County�s historical
provision for credit losses and goodwill impairment charges.

- 12 -

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

Nine months ended September 30, 2009 Nine months ended September 30, 2008
(In thousands except per share data) (In thousands except per share data)

County
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma County Proforma
Pro

Forma
Westamerica Bank Adjustments Combined Westamerica Bank Adjustments Combined

Interest Income $ 152,357 $ 57,284 $ (3,603) $ 206,038 $ 159,024 $ 91,110 $ (3,603) $ 246,531
Interest
Expense 8,191 15,483 (7,626) 16,048 28,651 32,249 (7,626) 53,274

Net Interest
Income 144,166 41,801 4,023 189,990 130,373 58,861 4,023 193,257
Provision for
Credit Losses 7,200 11,734 � 18,934 1,800 26,827 � 28,627

Net Interest
Income after
Provision for
Credit Losses 136,966 30,067 4,023 171,056 128,573 32,034 4,023 164,630
Noninterest
Income (Loss) 40,548 11,437 48,844 100,829 (11,963) 4,603 48,844 41,484
Noninterest
Expense 75,875 34,267 4,956 115,098 74,596 89,896 4,956 169,448

Income (Loss)
Before Taxes 101,639 7,237 47,911 156,787 42,014 (53,259) 47,911 36,666
Income Tax
Provision
(Benefit) 36,590 3,043 20,147 59,780 2,989 7,642 20,147 30,778

Net Income
(Loss) $ 65,049 $ 4,194 $ 27,764 $ 97,007 $ 39,025 $ (60,901) $ 27,764 $ 5,888

Net Income
(Loss)
Applicable to
Common
Equity $ 61,898 $ 4,194 $ 27,764 $ 93,856 $ 39,025 $ (60,901) $ 27,764 $ 5,888

Earnings (Loss)
Per Common
Share $ 2.13 $ 0.14 $ 0.96 $ 3.23 $ 1.35 $ (2.11) $ 0.96 $ 0.20
Diluted
Earnings (Loss)
Per Common
Share 2.11 0.14 0.95 3.20 1.33 (2.08) 0.95 0.20

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Average
Common
Shares
Outstanding 29,072 28,895
Diluted
Average
Common
Shares
Outstanding 29,313 29,292

Year ended December 31, 2008
(In thousands except per share data)

County Pro Forma Pro Forma
Westamerica Bank Adjustments Combined

Interest Income $ 208,469 $ 117,175 $ (4,477) $ 321,167
Interest Expense 33,243 40,462 (9,717) 63,988

Net Interest Income 175,226 76,713 5,240 257,179
Provision for Credit Losses 2,700 55,370 � 58,070

Net Interest Income after Provision for Credit
Losses 172,526 21,343 5,240 199,109
Noninterest (Loss) Income (2,056) 5,775 48,844 52,563
Noninterest Expense 100,761 115,774 5,989 222,524

Income (Loss) Before Taxes 69,709 (88,656) 48,095 29,148
Income Tax Provision 9,874 7,381 20,224 37,479

Net Income (Loss) $ 59,835 $ (96,037) $ 27,871 $ (8,331)

Net Income (Loss) Applicable to Common
Equity $ 59,835 $ (96,037) $ 27,871 $ (8,331)

Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share $ 2.07 $ (3.32) $ 0.96 $ (0.29)
Diluted Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share 2.04 (3.28) 0.95 (0.28)

Average Common Shares Outstanding 28,892
Diluted Average Common Shares Outstanding 29,273
Note 4: Investment Securities
The amortized cost, unrealized gains and losses, and estimated market value of the available for sale investment
securities portfolio as of September 30, 2009 follows:

Gross Gross
Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Estimated

Cost Gains Losses Market Value
(In thousands)

U.S. Treasury securities $ 3,003 $ 20 $ � $ 3,023
Securities of U.S. Government sponsored entities 1,015 68 � 1,083